Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3926345

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNME	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		FAMILY NAME TOKIENZ	Corrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE INVENTOR'S FAMILY NAME TOKIENZLE-LEITL previously recorded on Reel 016211 Frame 0358. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name		Execution Date		
KATHLEEN G. KIENZ	LE-LEITL			06/20/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	ACME S	ACME SCALE COMPANY, INC.				
Street Address:	1100 NC	1100 NORTH VILLA AVENUE				
City:	VILLA P	VILLA PARK				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60181	60181				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 775		757946				
	-	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
CORRESPONDENCE						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	: DATA (;	312)759-5646	is unsu	ccessful it will be sent		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (: be sent to					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone:	DATA (: be sent to if provided; 3	312)759-5646 the e-mail address first; if that i ff that is unsuccessful, it will b 12-357-1313				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (; <i>be sent to</i> <i>if provided;</i> 3 n	312)759-5646 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12-357-1313 nsweetin@btlaw.com				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (: be sent to if provided; 3 n e: G	312)759-5646 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12-357-1313 nsweetin@btlaw.com GRANT H. PETERS				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (: <i>be sent to</i> <i>if provided;</i> 3 m e: G	312)759-5646 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 12-357-1313 nsweetin@btlaw.com GRANT H. PETERS BARNES & THORNBURG LLP				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (: be sent to if provided; 3 or e: 6 F	312)759-5646 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 12-357-1313 nsweetin@btlaw.com GRANT H. PETERS BARNES & THORNBURG LLP P.O. BOX 2786	be sent			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (: be sent to if provided; 3 or e: 6 F	312)759-5646 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 12-357-1313 nsweetin@btlaw.com GRANT H. PETERS BARNES & THORNBURG LLP	be sent			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (i be sent to if provided; 3 n e: 6 F C	312)759-5646 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 12-357-1313 nsweetin@btlaw.com GRANT H. PETERS BARNES & THORNBURG LLP P.O. BOX 2786	be sent			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (: be sent to if provided; 3 e: 6 E F C NUMBER:	312)759-5646 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12-357-1313 nsweetin@btlaw.com ARANT H. PETERS BARNES & THORNBURG LLP P.O. BOX 2786 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786	be sent	via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA (: be sent to if provided; 3 e: 6 E F C NUMBER:	312)759-5646 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will to 12-357-1313 Insweetin@btlaw.com BRANT H. PETERS BARNES & THORNBURG LLP P.O. BOX 2786 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786 35930-97899	be sent	via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (: be sent to if provided; 3 e: 6 E F C NUMBER:	312)759-5646 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12-357-1313 nsweetin@btlaw.com BRANT H. PETERS BARNES & THORNBURG LLP P.O. BOX 2786 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786 35930-97899 GRANT H. PETERS, REG.	be sent	via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (: be sent to if provided; 3 e: 6 E F C NUMBER:	312)759-5646 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will to 12-357-1313 nsweetin@btlaw.com GRANT H. PETERS BARNES & THORNBURG LLP P.O. BOX 2786 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786 35930-97899 GRANT H. PETERS, REG. /Grant H. Peters/	be sent	via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, A Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	E DATA (1 be sent to if provided; 3 e: G E F C NUMBER: R:	312)759-5646 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will to 12-357-1313 nsweetin@btlaw.com BRANT H. PETERS BARNES & THORNBURG LLP P.O. BOX 2786 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786 35930-97899 GRANT H. PETERS, REG. /Grant H. Peters/ 06/20/2016	be sent	via US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	E DATA (; if provided; if provided; 3 a; 6 C P C NUMBER: R: Ve_Assignm	312)759-5646 the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will b 12-357-1313 nsweetin@btlaw.com GRANT H. PETERS BARNES & THORNBURG LLP P.O. BOX 2786 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786 35930-97899 GRANT H. PETERS, REG. /Grant H. Peters/ 06/20/2016 hent#page1.tif	be sent	via US Mail.		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT									
Electronic Version v1.1 07/01/2005 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500038131									
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA								
		N	lame	Execution Date	<u>ן</u>				
Kathleen G. Kienzle-Lietl				06/14/2005					
	J.				ז				
Name:	Acme Scale Company Inc.								
Street Address:	1100 North Villa Avenue								
City: State/Country:	Villa Park								
Postal Code:	60181								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type			Number						
Application Number: 111		11108	08271						
Application Number: 11108271 CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number:(312)759-5646Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:312-357-1313Email:jchander@btlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Jagriti ChanderAddress Line 1:P.O. Box 2786Address Line 2:Barnes & Thornburg LLPAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2786									
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jagriti Chander						
Total Attachments: 2 source=97899#page1 source=97899#page2									

NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is entered into, *nunc pro tunc*, effective June 14, 2005, by inventor, Kathleen G. Kienzle-Leitl ("Assignor") and Acme Scale Company, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, I am the inventor of an invention which is the subject of United States Patent No. 7,757,946 issued on July 20, 2010; filed as United States Patent Application No. 11/108,271 on April 18, 2005; claiming priority to United States Provisional Application No. 60/562,961 filed on April 16, 2004; and titled "MATERIAL TRANSPORT IN-MOTION PRODUCT DIMENSIONING SYSTEM AND METHOD" (the "Patent").

WHEREAS, Assignor previously executed on June 14, 2005 an Assignment for this Patent, at the time of execution a pending Patent Application, with the intent of transferring all right title, and interest in the Patent to Assignee, which Assignment was timely recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 1, 2005 at Reel/ Frame: 16211-358, and Assignor has since noticed a typographical error in the application number of the prior Assignment and intends for the present Assignment to correct the typographical error in the prior Assignment and to make sure there is no question about the Assignment of the Patent to the Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent applications.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sells, assigns, and sets over to the Assignee their entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application throughout the world, including all priority rights for the United States and other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, all such inventions and all rights in such Applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Applications in the United States and counterpart applications in foreign countries and any continuing, divisional, or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such Applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such Applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the Applications, U.S. national counterparts thereof, or continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or litigation.

Page 1of 2

PATENT REEL: 038987 FRAME: 0800 The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to Assignee or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting or following from said Applications or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand this 17th day of June, 2016.

Inventor ignature

Printed Name

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF

SS:

COUNTY OF

Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, within and for said County and State. Witness my hand and Notarial Seal this 30° day of 50° day of 50°

Resident of

Notáry Páblic

Printed Name

My Commission Expires:



Page 2 of 2 PATENT REEL: 038987 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 06/20/2016